| | 04-21-200 | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 4676-159 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 |
|---|--|----------------|---|
| | Director of the U.S. Patent and record the attached original d. 102985607 | 7 | Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): LANDOR ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | | Name: | OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. |
| Addition | al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Interna | I Address: |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | 8 | Address: 9, KANDATSUKASA-CHO 2 CHOME, CHIYODA-KU |
| | Assignment | 105 y City: | TOKYO 101-8535 |
| | Security Change of Name Appendix | Country | y: JAPAN Zip Code: |
| | Other: | Additio | nal name(s) & Address(es) attached? |
| Execution | on Date: JANUARY 27, 2005 | | ☐ Yes |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document the application: | is being filed | together with a new application, the execution date of |
| Α. | Patent Application Number(s): | В. | Patent Number(s): |
| | 29/221,112 | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | Yes | ⊠ No |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Total number of applications and registrations involved: ONE |
| Name: | ARTHUR S. GARRETT, ESQ. | 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40 |
| Internal | Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRI & DUNNER, L.L.P. | ETT 🛛 | Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account 06-0916) |
| Street A | | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: | Washington, D.C. | | |
| State: | Zip: 20001-4413 | 8. | Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | | |
| To the to | | true and corre | ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| | ARTHUR S. GARRETT REG. NO. 20,338 | WD/M | APRIL 15, 2005 |
| | Sign | | Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: TWO | | | |
| 01/2005 886033_1 | | | |

04/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000218 29221112

01 FC:8021 (40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LANDOR ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED of TOKYO.

JAPAN, as assignor, is the owner of Untied States Patent Application

No. 29/221,112, filed January 12, 2005 for SOAP CASE, SOAP DISH, AND A

PORTION OF SOAP DISH and the invention described and claimed therein of which

TSUTOMU EGAWA is the inventor thereof, and

WHEREAS, OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan,

whose post office address is 9, Kandatsukasa-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-

8535, Japan, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the

receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned,

transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the

assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to

this application and the Letters Patent to be granted thereon and any reissue thereof.

I HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered in the Declaration

and Power of Attorney for this application, to insert above the filing date and application

number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

LANDOR ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name:

Motoi Komatsu

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 016465 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 04/15/2005